
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A808 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009071 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : May  1 2017 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5039
HWY :SR 000,169
TITLE :SR 169

140TH AVE SE TO BLAINE DR VIC
PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
16A808

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/15/2017
12:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0169(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COVINGTON   WA  980424943

18808 SE 256TH ST
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 339.56 % -100.00 %

800,000.00 618,000.00 0.00182,000.00

50.0000
2 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

256.4000 S.Y. 66.67 % -100.00 %

12,820.00 5,128.00 0.00
30.0000
7,692.00

25.0000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 

391.9000 L.F. 25.00 % -100.00 %

9,797.50 1,959.50 0.00
20.0000
7,838.00

50.0000
4 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK 

62.5000 S.Y. 25.00 % -100.00 %

3,125.00 625.00 0.00
40.0000
2,500.00

5 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. -46.24 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 -17,200.00 0.0037,200.00

GRADING

150.0000
6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

12.4000 C.Y. 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,860.00 620.00 0.00
100.0000
1,240.00

100.0000
7 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

471.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % -100.00 %

47,100.00 23,550.00 0.00
50.0000

23,550.00

SURFACING

50.0000
8 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

271.0000 TON 0.00 % -100.00 %

13,550.00 0.00 0.00
50.0000

13,550.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16A808 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009071 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : May  1 2017 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5039
HWY :SR 000,169
TITLE :SR 169

140TH AVE SE TO BLAINE DR VIC
PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
16A808

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/15/2017
12:24

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0169(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COVINGTON   WA  980424943

18808 SE 256TH ST
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

HOT MIX ASPHALT
9 CRACK SEALING - FA 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

24,000.00 0.0024,000.00

3.5000
10 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

61010.0000 S.Y. 6.06 % -100.00 %

213,535.00 12,202.00 0.00
3.3000

201,333.00

150.0000
11 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22

330.0000 TON 0.00 % -100.00 %

49,500.00 0.00 0.00
150.0000
49,500.00

90.0000
12 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22

6254.0000 TON 0.00 % -100.00 %

562,860.00 0.00 0.00
90.0000

562,860.00
13 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

16,900.00 0.0016,900.00
14 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

11,300.00 0.0011,300.00
15 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,586.00 0.004,586.00
16 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 0.001.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

15.0000
17 ESC LEAD 

35.0000 DAY -88.46 % -100.00 %

525.00 -4,025.00 0.00
130.0000
4,550.00

75.0000
18 INLET PROTECTION 

87.0000 EACH -37.50 % -100.00 %

6,525.00 -3,915.00 0.00
120.0000
10,440.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

150.0000
19 STREET CLEANING 

160.0000 HR  0.00 % -100.00 %

24,000.00 0.00 0.00
150.0000
24,000.00

10.0000
20 COMPOST SOCK 

914.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

9,140.00 0.00 0.00
10.0000
9,140.00

21 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

TRAFFIC

50.0000
22 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

367.3000 L.F. -16.67 % -100.00 %

18,365.00 -3,673.00 0.00
60.0000

22,038.00

50.0000
23 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

407.4000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

20,370.00 0.00 0.00
50.0000

20,370.00

55.0000
24 EXTRUDED CURB 

16.1000 L.F. 22.22 % -100.00 %

885.50 161.00 0.00
45.0000
724.50

10,000.0000
25 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

4.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

40,000.00 0.00 0.00
10,000.0000
40,000.00

80.0000
26 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

876.0000 HR  23.08 % -100.00 %

70,080.00 13,140.00 0.00
65.0000

56,940.00
27 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

100.0000
28 BARRIER DELINEATOR 

18.0000 EACH 122.22 % -100.00 %

1,800.00 990.00 0.00
45.0000
810.00
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TRAFFIC

0.3000
29 PAINT LINE 

8285.0000 L.F. -66.67 % -100.00 %

2,485.50 -4,971.00 0.00
0.9000

7,456.50

0.8000
30 PLASTIC LINE 

15928.0000 L.F. -46.67 % -100.00 %

12,742.40 -11,149.60 0.00
1.5000

23,892.00

0.7500
31 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

20080.0000 L.F. -81.25 % -100.00 %

15,060.00 -65,260.00 0.00
4.0000

80,320.00

4.0000
32 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

1840.0000 S.F. -42.86 % -100.00 %

7,360.00 -5,520.00 0.00
7.0000

12,880.00

11.0000
33 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

177.0000 L.F. -26.67 % -100.00 %

1,947.00 -708.00 0.00
15.0000
2,655.00

100.0000
34 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

44.0000 EACH -42.86 % -100.00 %

4,400.00 -3,300.00 0.00
175.0000
7,700.00

105.0000
35 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

22.0000 EACH -12.50 % -100.00 %

2,310.00 -330.00 0.00
120.0000
2,640.00

30.0000
36 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

76.0000 EACH -33.33 % -100.00 %

2,280.00 -1,140.00 0.00
45.0000
3,420.00

350.0000
37 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

5.6200 HUND -50.00 % -100.00 %

1,967.00 -1,967.00 0.00
700.0000
3,934.00

38 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 316.67 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 3,800.00 0.001,200.00

0.5000
39 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

75610.0000 L.F. 42.86 % -100.00 %

37,805.00 11,341.50 0.00
0.3500

26,463.50
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TRAFFIC
40 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 140TH WAY SE

L.S. 21.95 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 9,000.00 0.0041,000.00
41 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 131ST AVE. SE

L.S. 42.52 % -100.00 %

60,000.00 17,900.00 0.0042,100.00
42 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MONROE AVE. SE

L.S. 29.03 % -100.00 %

60,000.00 13,500.00 0.0046,500.00

5.0000
43 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

920.0000 HR  25.00 % -100.00 %

4,600.00 920.00 0.00
4.0000

3,680.00

8.5000
44 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1940.0000 HR  -22.73 % -100.00 %

16,490.00 -4,850.00 0.00
11.0000

21,340.00
45 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 44.93 % -100.00 %

100,000.00 31,000.00 0.0069,000.00

76.0000
46 FLAGGERS 

1500.0000 HR  26.67 % -100.00 %

114,000.00 24,000.00 0.00
60.0000

90,000.00

80.0000
47 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

900.0000 HR  33.33 % -100.00 %

72,000.00 18,000.00 0.00
60.0000

54,000.00
48 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 155.10 % -100.00 %

75,000.00 45,600.00 0.0029,400.00

26.0000
49 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

314.0000 S.F. -25.71 % -100.00 %

8,164.00 -2,826.00 0.00
35.0000

10,990.00
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TRAFFIC
50 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -77.53 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 -34,500.00 0.0044,500.00

OTHER ITEMS
51 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00
52 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -42.40 % -100.00 %

8,640.00 -6,360.00 0.0015,000.00
53 LICENSED SURVEYING 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

11,500.00 0.0011,500.00

35.0000
54 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

41.2000 S.Y. -76.67 % -100.00 %

1,442.00 -4,738.00 0.00
150.0000
6,180.00

25.0000
55 ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK 

51.7000 S.Y. -75.00 % -100.00 %

1,292.50 -3,877.50 0.00
100.0000
5,170.00

1,500.0000
56 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A

9.0000 EACH -62.50 % -100.00 %

13,500.00 -22,500.00 0.00
4,000.0000
36,000.00

2,250.0000
57 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL SPECIAL

4.0000 EACH -81.25 % -100.00 %

9,000.00 -39,000.00 0.00
12,000.0000
48,000.00

35.0000
58 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

23.2000 S.F. -36.36 % -100.00 %

812.00 -464.00 0.00
55.0000
1,276.00

1,000.0000
59 ADJUST MANHOLE 

7.0000 EACH 66.67 % -100.00 %

7,000.00 2,800.00 0.00
600.0000
4,200.00
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OTHER ITEMS
60 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE LOCATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,500.00 0.007,500.00
61 FORCE ACCOUNT ROADSIDE RESTORATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,700.00 0.005,700.00
62 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
63 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
64 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
65 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -70.59 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -3,600.00 0.005,100.00
66 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. -27.65 % -100.00 %

16,350.00 -6,250.00 0.0022,600.00
67 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING

L.S. 215.25 % -100.00 %

18,600.00 12,700.00 0.005,900.00
68 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER

L.S. 67.68 % -100.00 %

55,000.00 22,200.00 0.0032,800.00

$2,839,075.40 28.93% $0.00$2,202,062.50CONTRACT TOTAL
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